

TITLE: "Short-run Copying/Duplicating" / PROGRAM 2802-SP
TERM: JULY 1, 2007 To JUNE 30, 2008 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	PECZUH PRINTING		
			State 000	Code 1111	
			UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except for II. & III):				
	Running Per 100 Copies				
(a)	Text, cover, or forms (8½X11")per leaf copied one side only	490 x	2.75	1,347.50	
(b)	Text, cover, or forms(8½x11") per leaf copied face and back	720 x	3.90	2,808.00	
(c)	Text,cover, or forms (17x11") per leaf copied one side only	20 x	5.60	112.00	
(d)	Text,cover, or forms (17x11") per leaf copied face and back	10 x	8.20	82.00	
	Color Copying:				
(e)	Color Copying 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") per leaf... one side only	30 x	45.00	1,350.00	
(f)	Color Copying 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") per leaf... face and back	10 x	90.00	900.00	
(g)	Color Copying 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") per leaf... one side only	5 x	70.00	350.00	
(h)	Color Copying 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") per leaf... face and back	5 x	135.00	675.00	
(i)	Edge glued text leavesper 100 leaves	125 x	5.00	625.00	
(j)	Labels printed one side -- per 65 square cm (10 sq. inch unit)				
	price to include the cost of stock. Note: labels only are paid				
	per sq. cm. (10 sq. in. unit).....per 100 labels	20 x	3.60	72.00	
II.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves				
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m ² (50 lb.) or Writing/Bond, 75 m/g ² (20 lb.).....	575 x	0.50	287.50	
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 m/g ² (20 lb.).....	35 x	0.70	24.50	
(c)	Colored Offset Book, 75 m/g ² (50 lb.).....	20 x	0.60	12.00	
(d)	White & Colored Carbonless (CB and/or CF).....	200 x	1.90	380.00	
(e)	White & Colored Carbonless (CFB).....	150 x	1.90	285.00	
(f)	White or Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lb.).....	150 x	0.60	90.00	
(g)	White or Colored Index, 200 g/m ² (110 lb.).....	200 x	0.40	80.00	
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:				
(a)	Collating and stitching in the upper left corner.....				
per 100 books/pamphlets	210 x	1.08	226.80	
(b)	Overprinting furnished cut sheet forms				
1.	Face only.....per 100 forms	10 x	4.00	40.00	
2.	Face and back.....per 100 forms	34 x	5.00	170.00	
(c)	Collating, punching, and inserting Plastic Combs.(includes cost of combs).....per 100 books/pamphlets	10 x	50.00	500.00	
(d)	Drilling (per run).....per 100 leaves	650 x	1.25	812.50	
(e)	Cutting (per cut).....per 100 leaves	45 x	0.21	9.45	
(f)	Folding.....per 100 leaves	5 x	5.00	25.00	
(g)	Blank text slip sheets (includes collating).....per 100 leaves	2 x	4.74	9.48	
(h)	Edge gluing.....per 100 sets	75 x	2.50	187.50	
(i)	Perforating or scoring:				
1	Make-ready (each perforation or score).....each line	2 x	5.00	10.00	
2	Running (max. 3 lines per run).....per 1,000 forms	3 x	30.00	90.00	

CONTRACTOR TOTALS	\$11,561.23
DISCOUNT if any	NET
DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\$11,561.23